PETITIONS FOR REARGUMENT PENDING AS OF January 2, 2026

DOCKET NO. CAPTION OPINION

FILED
995 WDA 2022 Tedesco Excavating v. FWH Development 06/24/2024 Granted 08/29/2024
1471 MDA 2023 Com. v. Lee 12/31/2024 Granted 03/06/2025
2549 EDA 2022 Com. v. Sanders 01/08/2025 Granted 03/21/2025
599 EDA 2023 Musika v. Gopez 01/09/2025 Granted 03/20/2025
641 MDA 2023 Com. v. Wiggs 02/06/2025 Granted 04/24/2025
183 MDA 2024 Com. v. Herlth 03/24/2025 Granted 06/05/2025
2396 EDA 2023 Com. v. Griffin 04/15/2025 Granted 06/13/2025
1576 MDA 2023 Bernavage v. Green Ridge Healthcare 05/19/2025 Granted 07/31/2025
3146 EDA 2024 Com. v. Morales 07/11/2025 Reconsideration Granted 09/11/2025
1229 EDA 2024 Com. v. Fitzgerald 08/12/2025 Reconsideration Granted 09/23/2025
1911 EDA 2023 Hernandez v. Independence 08/18/2025 Granted 10/31/2025
1317 WDA 2023 Brand v. Brand 08/26/2025 Discontinued 12/29/2025
1723 EDA 2023 West v. Abington Memorial Hosp 08/28/2025 Granted 11/06/2025
1459 WDA 2023 Com. v. Long 10/17/2025 Dismissed 12/30/2025
202 MDA 2025 Com. v. Stuckley 10/21/2025 Denied 12/26/2025
747 WDA 2022 Com. v. Linton 10/22/2025 Denied 12/31/2025
614 WDA 2024 Com v. Johnson 10/23/2025
/661 WDA 2025 Greene v. Smith 10/27/2025
3234 EDA 2024 Com. v. Manley 10/28/2025
87 EDA 2025 In Re: A.K., Appeal of: J.K. 10/28/2025 Granted 12/15/2025
2412 EDA 2024 Com. v. Williams 10/31/2025
1298 EDA 2025 Com. v. Fata 11/04/2025
1791 EDA 2024 Com. v. Riggleman 11/04/2025
1458 WDA 2024 Com. Babinger 11/04/2025
1495 WDA 2024 Com. v. Adams 11/04/2025 Dismissed 12/30/2025
528 EDA 2025 Gray v. Perry 11/05/2025
637 MDA 2024 Com. v. Brunson 11/05/2025
1059 MDA 2024 Com. v. Baez-Rosario 11/05/2025
2723 EDA 2024 Com. v. Rainey 11/10/2025



373 MDA 2025
2361 EDA 2024
229 MDA 2025
465 MDA 2025
1514 WDA 2024
1428 WDA 2024
541 EDA 2025
444 EDA 2024

1818 EDA 2023
1940 EDA 2023
1829 MDA 2024
363 EDA 2025
253 WDA 2025
1272 MDA 2024
1543 WDA 2024
79 MDA 2025
162 MDA 2025
439 MDA 2025
220 MDA 2025
124 MDA 2025
164 MDA 2025
225 WDA 2024
2179 EDA 2024
494 EDA 2025
256 MDA 2025

1133 MDA 2024
656 EDA 2025
548 EDA 2025
186 EDA 2024
255 EDA 2024
1006 EDA 2025
893 WDA 2023

Com. v. Thompson
Com. v. Phillips
Com. v. Garcia
Com. v. Simpson
Com. v. Kochkodin
Com. v. Salter

Barsik v. Richie

K.H. Investors v. Spector Gaddon Rose
Vinci

KP Invest. V. Caples

Com. v. Gibbons

Com. v. Campbell

Klimenko v. Denaburg

Com. v. Rose

Com. v. Lewis

Com. v. Rhone

Henry v. Colangelo

Sarpehifo v. Davis

Sullivan v. Skelton

Com. v. Malone

In Re: Animal Outlook

Com. v. Ruiz

Com. v. Tokarcik

Com. v. Anderson

Robinson v. Einstein Healthcare Network
P. Perez Real Estate v. Homesale Real
Estate

Ripka v. Gramm

Com. v. Jenkins

Doe v. Ambler Extended Care Center
Kelly v. The Carman Corporation
Com. v. Giannopoulos

Lloyd v. Stanek

Com. v. Bey

11/10/2025
11/12/2025
11/12/2025
11/12/2025
11/12/2025
11/12/2025
11/13/2025
11/14/2025

11/14/2023
11/17/2025
11/17/2025
11/18/2025
11/18/2025
11/20/2025
11/21/2024
11/26/2025
11/26/2025
11/26/2025
12/04/2025
12/05/2025
12/05/2025
12/08/2025
12/09/2025
12/09/2025
12/10/2025

12/11/2025
12/12/2025
12/15/2025
12/18/2025
12/18/2025
12/22/2025
12/22/2025

Dismissed 12/31/2025






